
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2014-15


Finance Portfolio


Department/Agency: All
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Freedom of Information - Stats

Senator: Ludwig
Question reference number: F82
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Wednesday, 31 December 2014

Number of pages: 2

Question:

1. How many FOI requests were received between 7 September 2013 to date.
2. How many of those requests were finalised within the regular timeframes provided under

the FOI Act?
3. How many of those requests were granted an extension of time under s 15AA of the FOI

Act?
4. How many of those requests were granted an extension of time under s 15AB of the FOI

Act?
5. How many of those requests were finalised out of time?

Answer:


Department/
Agency

Response

Finance 1. 251.
2. 234.
3. 44.
4. None.
5. One.

Australian
Electoral
Commission

1. 59.
2. 41.
3. Nil.
4. Nil.
5. Nine (A further nine cases are being processed.)

ComSuper In the period 7 September to 6 November 2014:
1. 60.
2. 53.
3. One.
4. None.


Department/
Agency

Response

5. One.

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

1. Two.
2. Two.
3. Nil.
4. Nil.
5. Nil.

Future Fund
Management
Agency

1. One.
2. All.
3. None.
4. None.
5. None.
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